Supreme Court of Kentucky

2024-22

ORDER

RE: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE IOLTA BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE KENTUCKY BAR ASSOCIATION

Under SCR 3.830(19)(A), the Supreme Court hereby approves the appointment of the following person to the IOLTA Board of Trustees by the Board of Governors of the Kentucky Bar Association for a three-year term commencing July 1, 2024:

Amanda L. Hill Third Supreme Court District Corbin, KY

Under SCR 3.830(19)(A), the Supreme Court hereby approves the reappointment of the following person to the IOLTA Board of Trustees by the Board of Governors of the Kentucky Bar Association for a second three-year term commencing July 1, 2024:

Clay M. Stevens
Fourth Supreme Court District
Louisville, KY

This Order shall be effective July 1, 2024.

Entered this 26th day of June 2024.

All sitting; all concur.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Blankets